FEDERAL FORESTRY AGENCY

Programme

XlIll International
Junior Forest Contest

Time: the 4th — 9th of September 2016

Place: Saint- Petersburg, Peterhof

The 4t of September, Sunday

Arrival of delegations to Saint- Petersburg.
Meeting at the Pulkovo airport and railway
6.00-24.00 stations. Transfer and accommodation at Peterhof
the hotel in Peterhof
Registration the members of the Contest.

7.00-10.00 Breakfast -
13.00 - 15.00 Lunch -
19.00 - 21.00 Dinner -
The 5t of September, Monday
8.00-9.00 Breakfast Peterhof

Sightseeing tour around
Saint-Petersburg

9.00-13.00 Meeting on the organization issues
Collection of research works

Saint-Petersburg

Saint Petersburg State

Forest Technical
13.00-14.00 Lunch University under name
of S.M Kirov

Visit to the Saint Petersburg State Forest
14.00-18.00 Technical University under name of =

S.M Kirov
18.00-19.00 Returning to Peterhof Peterhof
19.00-20.00 Dinner =

20.00-22.00 Music programme =



8.00-9.00

10.00-10.45

10.45-11.45

11.45-12.00

12.00-14.00

14.00-15.00
15.00-18.00

19.00-20.00

20.00-22.00

8.00-9.00

10.00-11.45

11.45-12.00

12.00-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-18.00

18.00-19.00

19.00-20.00

20.00-22.00

The 6" of September, Tuesday

Breakfast

Official opening of the XlII International
Junior Forest Contest

The XllI International Junior Forest Contest

Coffee-break

The XIll International Junior Forest Contest

Lunch

The Xlll International Junior Forest Contest

Dinner

Forest quiz

The 7" of September, Wednesday

Breakfast

The XIII International Junior Forest Contest

Coffee-break

The XIIl International Junior Forest Contest

Lunch

The XIII International Junior Forest Contest

International jury meeting on bringing the
results of Xlll International Junior Forest
Contest

Dinner

Evening event

Peterhof

Peterhof



The 8" of September, Thursday

8.00-9.00 Breakfast Peterhof

Awarding the winners of the Contest,

10.00-12.30 special prizes and diplomas to contestants -
Establishment of a tree alley

13.00-14.00 Lunch -
Visit to The State Peterhof Museum Reserve -

14.00-17.30 and the city of Kronstadt

18.00-19.00 Dinner -

Departure of delegations according to their
19.00-24.00 schedule, transfer to the Pulkovo airport =
and railway stations

The 9t of September, Friday

8.00-10.00 Breakfast Peterhof

13.00-15.00 Lunch -

19.00-21.00 Dinner -
Departure of delegations according to their

18.00-22.00 schedule, transfer to the Pulkovo airport and -

railway stations



